
786935-2024 Page 1/4

5.1.4.

5.1.3.

5.1.1.

5.1.

2.1.4.

2.1.1.

2.1.

1.1.

See the notice on TED website 786935-2024 - Result

France – Education and training services – Formation BPJEPS Activités de la forme en Loire 
Atlantique
OJ S 249/2024 23/12/2024
Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Services

1. Buyer

Buyer
Official name: CREPS des Pays de la Loire
Email: cr044@creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr
Legal type of the buyer: Body governed by public law
Activity of the contracting authority: Education

2. Procedure

Procedure
Title: Formation BPJEPS Activités de la forme en Loire Atlantique
Description: Sessions de formation BPJEPS Activités de la forme en Loire Atlantique
Procedure identifier: 21f08c7c-75ca-42dc-b74b-5231f278e93a
Previous notice: be47058e-8132-46f7-a4ad-ef601a32184c-01
Internal identifier: MARCHE N° CREPS-PDL-001-25
Type of procedure: Open

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 80000000 Education and training services

General information
Legal basis: 
Directive 2014/24/EU

5. Lot

Lot: LOT-0001
Title: Formation BPJEPS Activités de la forme en Loire Atlantique
Description: Formation BPJEPS Activités de la forme en Loire Atlantique
Internal identifier: 1

Purpose
Main nature of the contract: Services
Main classification (cpv): 80000000 Education and training services

Estimated duration
Start date: 06/01/2025
Duration: 48 Months

Renewal
Maximum renewals: 0

https://ted.europa.eu/en/notice/-/detail/786935-2024
mailto:cr044@creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr


786935-2024 Page 2/4

6.1.2.

6.1.

5.1.16.

5.1.15.

5.1.10.

5.1.6. General information
Procurement Project not financed with EU Funds.
The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA): no

Award criteria
: Criterion

: Type Quality
Name: Valeur technique
Description: Suivant cahier des charges

: Category of award fixed criterion Fixed value (per unit)
Award criterion number: 50,00

: Criterion
: Type Quality

Name: Connaissance et expertise
Description: suivant cahier des charges

: Category of award fixed criterion Fixed value (per unit)
Award criterion number: 20,00

: Criterion
: Type Price

Name: Valeur économique
Description: Suivant cahier des charges

Techniques
Framework agreement: No framework agreement
Information about the dynamic purchasing system: No dynamic purchase system
Electronic auction: no

Further information, mediation and review
Review organisation: CREPS PAYS DE LA LOIRE
Information about review deadlines: Tribunal administratif de Nantes
Organisation signing the contract: CREPS des Pays de la Loire

6. Results

Value of all contracts awarded in this notice: 325 000,00 EUR

Result lot ldentifier: LOT-0001
Winner selection status: At least one winner was chosen.

Information about winners
Winner: 
Official name: SAS ENCP
Tender: 
Tender identifier: 51424830100021
Identifier of lot or group of lots: LOT-0001
Value of the tender: 325 000,00 EUR
The tender was ranked: no
Contract information: 
Identifier of the contract: Marché CREPS-PDL 001-25
Title: BPJEPS ACTIVITE DE LA FORME EN LOIRE ATLANTIQUE
Date of the conclusion of the contract: 19/12/2024



786935-2024 Page 3/4

8.1.

8.1.

8.1.

6.1.4.

Organisation signing the contract: CREPS des Pays de la Loire

Statistical information: 
Received tenders or requests to participate: 
Type of received submissions: Tenders submitted electronically
Number of tenders or requests to participate received: 1

8. Organisations

ORG-0001
Official name: CREPS des Pays de la Loire
Registration number: 194423125
Postal address: 5 avenue de la Babiniere
Town: La Chapelle sur Erdre
Postcode: 44240
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loire-Atlantique (FRG01)
Country: France
Email: cr044@creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr
Telephone: +33 228236926
Buyer profile: https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/1030059
Roles of this organisation: 
Buyer
Organisation signing the contract

ORG-0002
Official name: CREPS PAYS DE LA LOIRE
Registration number: 19442312500021
Postal address: 5 AVENUE DE LA BABINIERE
Town: LA CHAPELLE SUR ERDRE
Postcode: 44240
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loire-Atlantique (FRG01)
Country: France
Email: cr044@creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr
Telephone: 0228236923
Internet address: https://www.creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr/creps.marches-publics
Roles of this organisation: 
Review organisation

ORG-0003
Official name: SAS ENCP
Registration number: 51424830100020
Postal address: 4 RUE NICOLAS TESLA
Town: RENNES
Postcode: 35000
Country subdivision (NUTS): Loire-Atlantique (FRG01)
Country: France
Roles of this organisation: 
Tenderer
Winner of these lots: LOT-0001

mailto:cr044@creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr
https://www.e-marchespublics.com/appel-offre/1030059
mailto:cr044@creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr
https://www.creps-pdl.sports.gouv.fr/creps.marches-publics


786935-2024 Page 4/4

Notice information

Notice identifier/version: 955c6114-9350-43b4-a174-3e7ee925ca2e  -  01
Form type: Result
Notice type: Contract or concession award notice – standard regime
Notice subtype: 29
Notice dispatch date: 20/12/2024 09:10:06 (UTC+1) Central European Time, Western 
European Summer Time
Languages in which this notice is officially available: French
Notice publication number: 786935-2024
OJ S issue number: 249/2024
Publication date: 23/12/2024


